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N N Eqrms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three” copi€s’ to be forwarded to Area Supervi@er who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

retufnigll three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will bé accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

S. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will e made on these forms. ’ ..
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Barnowski, walter,QPvt.-SGVBQS.
. Homet: 1719 Keenen St,.,

loth M. Gc Bn.,
Chicago, %lls,

COoe Ao
.77 4tn Div,

Explosive shell fept. 20, 1918

Beranowski was mortally wounded by High
f Septsarges, France. He was taken to Mobile Hospital No., 1

Pvte.
5th at 8800 A. M,

in the town ©°

where he dled Oct.
1,=Pvt.=206008,

Informant: May, Lee I.
CO. A.’ 1°th nCG‘m.
66th Pl., Chieqgo, Ills,

Home s 518 Vest
Signeds A, S, Lscontine, elat Lt.=

Emergency address?
" Mrs, Dora Teege,

1719 Keenon St.,
chicggo, Ills,

Glﬂ'c'
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Qi 293 A<M
Barahowski, Walter MA September 24, 1932,

Mrs, Dora Tegge,
1722 Julien Street,

Dear lMadam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of September 6, 1932, stating that your health would not permit
you to make a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Prie
vate Walter Baranowski,

The purpose of this pilgrimage is an endeavor to bring
a measure of peace and comfort to the hearts of those whose sons
or husbends gave their lives for their country, It is deeply re-
gretted that you feel that your heelth will not permit you to
take advantege of the offer of the Government at this time,

Should you reconsider and decide to make the journey it
is requested that you notify this office and arrangements will be
made for you, You are assured that everything possible will be
done for your comfort and welfere, 0

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

CHAS. W, DIRTZ,
Captain, Qs M, Cerps,
Aseistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Sept. 6, 1932,
Baranowski, Walter (MA)

Mrs. Dora Tegge,
Julian St.,
“Chicago, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Raference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requlrea no
postage.

-~

P

ity

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage CD/)Q. o /i

in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No") v
2. Please state your age and condition Age: { ‘{ ‘

of health: Health: ./ il
3. Do you epeak English? {/ ‘L
4. What other language do you speak? | "} YN et e

g 71 gy /]
A ‘ “Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, TH&; IS¢ THE LAST CHAﬁQ“ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

| \

t

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE I8 NO PROVISIéﬂ OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD
=z % 7

For The Quarﬁermaster Geperal

ia / = { -
CHAS. W. DIETZ, Auiji,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Baranowaki Walter (MA) July 7, 1952

Mrs Dora Toegpe
1726 Julian 8t
Chioage 111

Dear Madam:

; The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimags under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure propser and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a c¢ireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Baranowski, Walter (M-A) M Qet. 13, 1931

Mrs. Dora Togge,
1725 Julian St.,
Chicago, Ill,. "
v

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are agsured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefronm.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 19335. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M September 29}, 1931
Baranowski, Walter (M-A) M

Mrs. Dora Tegge,
1726 Julian St.,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

e 88D you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 19329 S ,/Q{ [~ 9
. 4

2. Please state your age and condition Age: 9 b ' / NS
of health: Health: £/ &4/ g{f:Z:-
$
3. Do you speak English? NLL) L Ecir
4. What other language do you speak? ézj Y. /;42(Ki
i ) 4f
s 37' v ,, ey
f}’, : ) ///“; _ Sign “here e i
/180 N4 N W O el 3 AL e
1'1 ,_,‘/v— (Y ! ; ) L '\
For The Quartermaster General, A

Very trulyjyourlffj < A ;

Encl: Captaiw. Q. M. Corps
Env, Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_____O:_L..LA.QJ.‘ A V]
D293, AsM

Baranowskl, Walter Pvt. (M=A) M June 11, 1951
'] L]

Mra, Dora Togpe,
1725 Jullan 8ta,

Dear Madam:

, Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not 1ater than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or nUndecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ig egsential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTON

INREPLY REFER To___ M. 293 A=N]
Baranowski, Walter 1232 M January 16, 1931

Mrs. Dora Tegge,
1725 Julian Street,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

In order that the recordé of this office ﬁ;& be complete
and carrect, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private Walter Baranowski is survived by a widow, and if so, her
name and address.

Tor your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

N, (s

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Enclosure Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE"ER TO QM 293 A-C :

June 6, 1930.
Baranowski, Walter 1232 M

Mrs. Dora Tegge,
1725 Julien St.,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

truly you 9 -
; | / w Mg s,
18 190 | "" K. D//HUGHES,

;“' Captain, Q M. Corps
™ A851stant

: % Y 2
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE'PILORIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 _ 22@ Ao
(Write answer here}

%Ww Wora /ﬁf@

(Sign here) 7/ /
(/ /
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- ‘ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY rerer To QM 293 A—C

Baranowski, Walter ‘ September 4, 1929,
1232

Miss Dora Tegge,
1719 Keenen Ste,
Chicago, Ill.

Dea 1 ladams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 22, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? *

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who «///
has not since remarried? If so, give her %
complete address: ! : iy

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ) A
mother thru adoption, or any other woman [%44 /CLuL /~£74UL»

ing to the terms of Secti
closed Act, give her name- 'ad

who stood in loco parent/géiz}hgmiiaccp d-

relatlonshlp in the spaée prosi

. ;;i(_

\\\\ 72\
¢ \‘ﬁin
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA.
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 1"’-‘9_!_,?..93 A-C

Baranowski, Valter June’ 198>

¥r. Dora Tegge
1719 Keenen St,.,
Chicago, Ill,.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
. and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimasa to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Pvte Walter Baranowski, Co, A, 10th M. G, Bn., whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse~Argonne ‘mericen Cemete i n |
iy ool ry, Romagne=gous-lontfaucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken 10 extend an invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled tc make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Sept. 6, 1932.
Baranowski, Walter (MA)

lrs. Dora Tegge,
1725 Julian St.,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made> accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name.and rgturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

‘ " Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assigtant.



e

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN. REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Baranowski Walter (_?'.'-.) Joly 7,:1982

¥ra Dora Tég gee
1726 Julien St
Chiepgo 111

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, -authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

, Your attention is partiecularly invited to the faet that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisiong of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, 8ign ycur name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope whi¢h requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it ie essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Aggistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(erte answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M

Baranowski, Welter (MeA) M Oct. 13, 1921

Mra. Dors Tegge,
1725 Julian St.,
Chicego, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

: Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are agsured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the ‘pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M September 29, 1931 AL
Baranowski, Walter (U=A) M

Mrs.: Dora Tegge,
1726 Julian St.,
Chicago, Illinois,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer'months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

- In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

L5 Do &oﬁ desire %o make a pilgrimage

in 19329
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO.

o *
L Ve A~E
LATRLOWEBK L, skivelr

Ivt, (N-A) M

MI'Be MWUTQ Logge,
dite JULLAL OUeg

Cudocago, Ill.
Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932

must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage.

Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
%350 and are not making the journey in 1931.
B (o] o
=3 ** @  For The Quartermaster General,
= —
&) 4
= % Very truly yours,
N
=1
: % A, D, HUGHES,
E% @] Captain, Q. M. Corps,
O
o=t
ga

Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%

Write answer here

Sign here




Q¥ 298 Al
Baranowski, Walter 12323 M Jenuary 16, 1031

Mrs. Dore Togge,
1785 dulian street,

Chiesgo, Illineis.
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be camplote
and ewrrect, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private Walter Baranowsid is survived by e widow, and i so, her
nome end address, -

For yowr convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

VYery truly yours,

‘ol J_ll , j
i JORN T. BRARRIS
 IasinadlS /e Major, G M. Gorpe,
0y g.;.,, Assistant,
<!
) 9 '{m

e P R e

e e R S s



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORN

\n mEPLY mEFER To QM 293 A-C
June 6, 1930,
Baranowski, Walter 1232 M

Mrs. Dora Tegge,
1728 Julian St.,
Chieago, Ill,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congrees of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and gsatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of tThis
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" oT "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As goon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do 1ot delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THEYEARCLIOSI® . p Sihoi o Ll
(Write answer here)

(Sign'here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INEEPLY RErER ToN QMR OSRATT ) October 7, 1929.
Baranowski , Waller 14252 =N

Mrss Dora leggo,
1725 Julian S)'L;Cex;'b’
Chicage, L1l.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time beiween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thisﬂﬁiigrimagé7{fieligib1é?' (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the ;ilgrimége'
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, ; (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5, What language do you speak? . | Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major,K Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

v rEPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Baranowskl, walter September 4, 1929,
1232

Miss Dora Qegge,
Chicago, I1l.

Dear Madams

The records of this office do noguigpgg%tggggat ) rgply.has been
received to our communication dated making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this oftice
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3 If survived by a widow or mother does she
_desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOEN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OrrICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTON

aepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
June 20,1929.

|

Baranowski, Walter

i, Dora Tegge
1719 Keenen St.,
Chicage, Ill,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

‘ The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Pvt. Walter Baranowski, Co, A, 10%th M, G, Bn., whose remeins are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfeucon,
Meuse, Pramse,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to oxtend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimagse.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who hae since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may uae the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asaistant.



WAR DEPARTI‘.EE?‘\XT %
tn ceply refer tol OFFICE OF THE QUARTB‘.R'PEASTLR GENERAL
QM 293 C-R WASHINGTON

Septenber 6, 1923,

Erse Dora Tegge,
‘1719 Keenen S%e,
Chisugo, 1lle

Doar Madam:

o sires you be inforw

Tho QReReRRaR iRt ISR T oty b PR hhas e
Gun Batheltowy e lc, kov 23, Blodk ¥, Meuse-irgomme American Cemstery,
Romagne=~sous-liontfuuaon (Weuse), Frances ‘

This is one of the permanent American milites’y cemeteries
to0 be maintained by this Government in Europg. Bach grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable j;esj_gn' with
name, rank, divicsion, orgenization, date of soldd.eris death and-State
from whioh ne care, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection wiih the improvement work now in progre*a, ‘a8 toon as
possible and without waiting for special action o request on the
part of relatives,

& P

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
gacred duty, The grave of the dectased will be perpetually maine
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes. A

Vi, Sl o, &

: M‘tﬂ“
y ‘ 7 o’*\

% 23 /564 /ARK

i
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File # 35908

I. LocaTtioN INDEX CARD:

(¢) Name ... BARANOWSKI, Walter Ser. No. 967898

@) Ran ] Py i ST Organization ___COe Ao 10th M. G. Bu.

(¢c) Dateof death .. 10=5~18 (d) Cause of death _DRIA i
II. ReaisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. .. 186 _____ TRowam sy Blotitaid e, Sec: «MOdlel YIRS IS

(3) Emerg. Address - Mrs. Dora Tegge(Mother) 1521 Noble St.,Chicago, Ill.

IIT. Files of soldierd dfing frbm/coftagiops disehseh /. /. . kr.&EZZ

IV. A. G. O. DisposrtioN CARD: Datelofireceipt Ale sl «esl’ .1 TWE, T0 1. ¢ L'tV 30

iR B L e R o
(@) Name - (0) Relationship. fweweceoes s 5 L
(¢) Address et A ST R NI ) T R e T
(@)@ eraninsitofbefbroushtjto USRI " Fu 2, © o6 il TN T S B R Sl s A o
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S.at .. SR L S
(fINShippimotinstiuctionsfuponfarrivaltofibody in{UaS: L Sl SR Sl N i s
(g), Disposition instructionstiffnotibroughtitofi:FS e LTI e DR ST VS
Examiner’s Initials _.________________ Date st a6t | B0l SIEERT1T , 192
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE\sho\vgs communication from _______________________________ A b
pik s eeeememny dated ST MR8 S DR et
confirming request in Par. IV., itcnl____-____-___-:, .s;i)ove;'on_reguesting that.t .l s Soss OGBS S0 e LY
Examiner’s Initials __________________ e DG G0 LU 5 e e b atiien - e A , 192
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: /)'m““‘)/ )‘)2”’71’”?
/7 /?/ * nln /”+(w/”" % T‘,m ."’.,;_L.;z S, B Dot B O el Lo 0
_____________n____-__---___>,;__4'_~7.\.'@:’e'il_:__-_Z-E;-:.fg__‘_;i_\;‘.ué‘.g;f./___-:,;';___';‘_7”.”.’1’,_T‘;_‘:';';_‘::-‘__;'__f_‘.‘_:'_*_f__};‘_'j’_';.‘;_”'f’_l; __________________
(a) Cancellation memos‘ed to? --«.{,;_,.“_'-_".-."_‘:’f.j_-___." .................................. AN L -
Efiogai {er’s Inibiaié _____-:"_‘:’i:?}.‘s; ______ Date --.&‘:_'.’_-.Eé:'f___fi __________ 192 \
L 1 —e
COUNTRY PRANCE Cemprery No. 1232 Sec. 61 = Smmer No. St L, ( i»‘_ﬁ______,_“____f_e“[
G.R. 8 . Form Mo, 115 Sl M&ke"lf‘ormy No- 114 V



WVIT. GYR!S. FormiNoSilahinade s aas saatiie, et v 1S , 192

Typed by , Checked by ’ , 192
VIII. FiNAL AcTION:
cable on , 192
3 Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 17 1921
letter on , 192
& B _e. 6o~ PARAGRAPH 2 - NOT TO BE RETURNED 22
B, REMARKS
»;;'5 ;
N B T S T s R R Ll s A & N A T
7 ARSI T B w2 T
8 SO AV oMl PN 105,77 b VA, S VRSV L S (N N
N
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ e
___________________________________________________________________________________ R S
T R R R SRR
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _Romagne Cemetery 1232

To be prepared: in triplicate. DATE Oct.l8th 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF 'BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S, Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name BARANOWSKI ,Walter ... ... ... LOmgNamon B, .\ 0a o mAS e AL R

CEMNOT RN E D BOR, i S TEL T N QRPN e s s

" e Sy VR aoe

B Rank. SEVG LB QLN Sl S RN ) LSRNl RS b T O o TS LT W
oret Colh , LOUENNGHBRSNEIN CEIRo WS (03 B0 g Rl il Lol OO i Mt 1 08
U DR O Obie By LSFENIR I N S R (DDA il s it SR AR L
S CAD D OW B LAl S (b) p.B. NO discrepancy,

7. Grave No 186 SecHMe Ly LOP Griauy e SN o (UL SRS SOC . Tk sl abe 5] MG
BEMEIO i N bl AR ROW:; o ey i i = 1 B P IO A o 7 A e ROW i, = g
9, M LT IO Tl i N N T N 7. . yNo didcnopaneyas. 0 o
18. Cemetery Méug@gAranne_Am _____ 19. Commune or tOWHRA:ma.gne/ti/Mtani'.:f‘za.ncon
20. Dept. or Coum;y PN E TS @I (e der il N 21. Country Franc&‘\ _______________________

22. G.R.S. Hdgqrs. Code No.. 1232 gec 61

23. Disinterred (Date) Oct. 13th 1921 By __HeE+3TRONG.
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __Walter Baranowski Serial No. None .

Rank____w_____,__illf_fﬁ._o _________________________________ Organization (0. A‘__lQ__M.G,BN.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marke:r? Pla.que . On bOdY" OXQEY ) s 1Y

o /\V {/ VM/VW
W.D \,JIL&ON. ¥ AW ' : W S1gnature Junior Technical Asqlstant

PREPARATION

26, What other 'means of identification were on hody‘?. (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). Plague om grave

_marker agreed With G.R.S. records and is ‘attached 'to ! Body, -

' .
27. Condition of body _ _ Uniform burlap and wooden boxe

Y | Sl :
28. Nature of'burial:- ___ Badly decompoged: 'features untecognizable,

59, Any discrépancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with GUR.S. records
quoted ‘above? lone e

30, Body preparea and placed in casket: Date.OGtaldth 1921 By H,E.STRONG.

31, Casket sealed by . oo BB s STRONG s

14

L S
/Q/(/
p 5
£

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) o "L gty
HoE. STRONG, /7




® % ©

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. =-11810 .

32.

33.

34,

35.

Designation of body:

-

Consigned to: ; : »

Name of Permanent Cemefery Meuse-Argonne Am.Romagne/s/Montfaucon 1232

Casket boxed and marked (Date) By

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and
is correct.

-

o

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

e

80+ e DELBOs 18T

t the report above

e C# e CoeccOf 0

b~ - O T e o Tt A » o % S e 6 4 b T b b

37.

38.

39.

40.

4].

42.

43,

Shipped from point of OpErétion:' (Date) | _ Gety 38th Y80L oo o il

To point of Concentration ____ s coes -Renmoties -—------------- e

kN 18 A1 S

‘ (Name) nféf
Convoyer o OEETEN 45K Signature Shipping Offi

LS 0N I Capty

Received at Railheéd or Point of Concéﬁ%?;%ién?' ﬁgie‘

By G.R.S. Representative

'Y RN v e

TOWL

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . __

To Permanentldemetery
Convoyer

Received:’ Date

G.R.S. ‘Representative

Reinterreéamigqyg9 A gonne Oem. 1238, Oct, 13, 1921,

il ’ e e o e o

(Date)
Grave No, __Row &3 Bl. F, Gr. 36. T E W section

Plot, | ByaOR! : GG 1l B, 08 L Ml O

~

G.R.8. Representa?{Ysg/(Q/p444ggk¢$¢g4;71?1?:7ffg<§pf3,~—m-

A#idid, o CAPT,
¥

21X

JAMES W. YOUNGE

eaje

.
v




8. Reburial S ) P A

Concentration,

S Bnlh et BN (l Gty Plagce ......... Honaene.. Feoa oL, 1 1Nk Sl

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

BARANOWSKI, Walters ~———~—~ gro;r NuMBER...... 067898

Date il (kg3 )39 23 SEEREIGEIN

o
2l=)
=
wn
2
=
ct
@
i
]
S
(=5
~~
(=9
. ®
(==
D
&
Z
5
S,
<
()
Q
5
2
oy
[¢°]
s
o
o
&
P o
(=}
=]
N

By Gronp e et i Uen OO Unit e o A The/0r 12 CLnd M 0 s 0 e AL ) i

.

. Reburied (date) : ‘ In (give complete location) :
Oct, 13, 1921, Meuse Aggomne Cem, 1232, Row 23 Bl. F. Gr, 36.

unlined casket

Reburial Sgce ‘

By : Group...... SRR RLEAT M SO T S I Nature of reburial

4 Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

‘:.‘WO.Qden..,b.OX“anﬂ...bur.lap.4and...unif0.1‘m....badly....decomposed.,..“‘fea,t,u.rgs..,not“.meogniz.abl.e'....... i

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....!...¥€8.. .. ... Ongrave marker ? ... Plague

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : e

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 1,16,19, MBD, 30, M.AD,
dever erupted. 3 decayed cav,

-(a) Height (actual measurement) ... 2mpossible fo. determine,

(B eichi¥(estimated)SEIIG.OREE NSRS ACIANE S

(¢):Hair—Color ................ 28 dark brown apparently
@dantity e NS SR WImed drmi LI

Characteristics ............ . SR 8traight,

() Hair on face— Color AL b A C ISR )

plagram represents the mquf.h wide open.
Ty e ah] 0N i p AR D S AL QUL P 1

3 Onambity e e TN T el S SO,

(e)’ Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missingspantolie, del il e Ll xRt 08 LT IRl LT

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

J i A
- Fight. formpy SMPULAEER LoWer. ERAPAg: - oottt bintioses ooyt wg/ e o 7 7

— — R 2 4 B C
,{/)t e s AR o) 10 Bap o ROl oSl S ORI O
Pa) Ge0s €y Bland ist 1t,55#0,

7. Disinterment 774 -

supervised by i
s LenGIrong

7/ |
AR AT AR5 o Approwfd P11l et cgpeety
W.B, SHEILI « w3 of JAIES We YOUYGER
e [ (Title).. .. GAPT QMOeN. ol
N eaj e

supervised by

V.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR TRE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A
Enter iﬁformation, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This ,

form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be

used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

Ao J

x e Y ¢ I SN ¥ .
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
13 YBS 29 or “NO 11. : 3 { e o P ° {

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or onbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
»(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
’ made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- / =|_TOOTH MiSSING ‘

tion (not those fractured or displaced by J yy- 00TH MISSING ~
recent wounds) should be scratched out, //%a \
thus ; 4 ' % _

PORCELAINCROWN

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 0LD CROWN
thus :
‘ 7 —GOLDaxs PORCELAIN BRIDGE g
BRIDGE WORK .............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GXDrs S 410 BRI
. A ) GAILOBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
WER PILLING _GoLO FILLING
FILLINGS .00 .ol Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, 5 GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : @
—CAVITY
: @ FCAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)....... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade T/
in thus : o
3 “~\

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attachedsan ]T? ate retainin
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.” b ,\. ELQ j'c;\ n ¢

o MR

y. oA :

7o
AN
) "5 \'\ - \'.

' v AN
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and{:t?’(le ofzh@ i)ér,SOIl u_api)':ip‘.Ving

same. ¢ V=l QL D

7

(& 4 -

=t
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial afid the name and title of t%iégerson approving 44R o

o ®

> - '~.\.’:ﬁ>>,, AN ‘f‘;‘
N ¢ ‘?' Mg T vﬁ’\ i
&gt N

o




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File # 35908

I. LocaTioNn INpDEX CARD:

(a) Name ."ET:&»T."-‘F)-Y‘-:J}:E-;- --E:S-}:“U’T """""""""""""" Ser- NO- -5:) ,,1 5351(3

N i Oreanizaion™. goxrfs AN SH RKe G5 DON ng;: B
v i ) o L - - 2L Mie v 8 4 , ;’2————

(c) Date of death q¢. g9 (@) Cause of death ‘. g

(@) Grave No. GG Bova et T v Plot g Sec. st TYP. i
O)REmerc A'd dress NENE I T e P e oL\ L NG SV el O e R e ]
) & Nyds Do¥a Tegge(Wother) Y621 Povla 8%, ,Uhicage, Tii,
g : : RN ! =z 47
I11. Files of soldiegs o from contagious,diseases _ . 4 CKRyZ 222
i Ty £ 5 o et o i
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
pn cablejon ! Lo TSI ot d i Mo RGNS DRI ST A , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 17 1921
letter of transmittal on ____________.____ By Lo 5 10
VIS HormBINsRiorward edit ol G RRMS PET0 T 0/kBr i NI s s e s S , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARf RequEsTts.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ________________ , 192
"“‘/‘/:
COUNTRY CEMBTRRY N0 S S N Gl DEEETANG, cuil cies B a i | .
G R. S. Form 115-A 3—8020
August, 1920
éa fl; :, .; G e /{‘(i ’3
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File No. s NS

OUT-CHARGE SHEET

Date charged out S T TR,
Charged to sl ¢

° /S ) '}, 7 S A
Remarks: S A2 gl -ZL [0

INSTRUCTIONS.—If a document is taken from the files, charge it to the person to whom delivered, Make
charge sheet in duplicate. Place one in_record file and one in suspended file used for follow upon “charge out sheets.’®

Q. M. C. Form 492,
Revised July 26, 1618,

3—06787



G.R.S. FORM NO .16. . ' .PlaceITEUFCELTEA

Date 27th,. June. 1919

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL. -

Remains of:
Name BARAWSKI, Walter _Numher: 567898
Rank Unkn Orgatization: Co. A. 10th. M, G. Bn.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group : Unit:*

Disinter red (Date) From: (Give complete location)

13th., June, 1919 Grave 29 Fr, Mil Cty. BLERCOURT, MEUSE

Map, 35 S. B. B. 317.55 N, 260,

Returiod (Date) in: (Give complete locatinn)

13th. ., June. 1919 ; A Grave 186 qnn &1 _Plot 4

ARGONNE AMERICAN CRMETFRY. #1232

TIADTA FINT B P Ty Ty
AT o  LULUOIS

Repert as to nature of original burial and sondition of body upon disinterment :

Burial poor, Buried in blanket S1ightly decqmposada

Was one identification tag fowund upon the bady? No

What other means of identification were found upon the body? .Hone

Nate :

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will pe prompt ly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G .0 .170, GHQ.p1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubt ful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Grawves Registration Service,

Bupervised py  Lt. Wilsom, 2. H RosmEnNTHAI
- " D A N ey ey
«0d Licut, 0. M . U.S.A.
C0. Group e

|

GHD ;



Form 8 W-A

}v’: Christiay

JSerial ny

Cy
g+ Rank at |

t

#Organizead

Emergenc:
/S$2/ 7
ms Blaice 0Ty

Ne

All renk

}

i
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